

41 MACT 25/21
ARJUN KUMAR Vs. SURENDRA KUMAR

20.09.2023

Present : Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Ruchi Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2
with R1 and R2 with Sh. Maya Ram, on behalf of
DTC.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar and Sh. S.Ghos, Ld. Counsel for
R-3 / insurer.

Adjournment sought by Counsel for petitioner to file
written submissions. On request, put up for purpose fixed on
18.10.2023.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO-MACT/(East)/KKD
Delhi/20.09.2023