

49 MACT 25/21
ARJUN KUMAR Vs. SURENDRA KUMAR

18.10.2023

Present: Ms. Pooja Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Ruchi Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Maya Ram on behalf of D.T.C. in person.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Submissions heard on behalf of Ld. Counsel for petitioner
and R3.

Put up for rebuttal submissions, if any/further submissions
on **18.11.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
18/10/2023