

4 MACT 25/21
ARJUN KUMAR Vs. SURENDRA KUMAR

04.01.2025

Present : Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

IO is absent despite service.

Be awaited.

Put up at 2 pm.

At 2 pm

Present : R-1 in person.
Sh. Maya Ram, AR for DTC
Retired SI Anirudh in person.

It is submitted by IO that he has retired and it is requested that verification report of permit may be called from the SHO concerned. Deit money of Rs. 500/- paid to the retired IO by respondent No.1. Let verification report of permit be called from the SHO concerned. Let copy of permit be also attached with the process issued.

Put up on **03.04.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.01.2025