

7 MACT 25/21
ARJUN KUMAR Vs. SURENDRA KUMAR

27/02/2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 24.02.2025 to 01.03.2025

Present: Sh. Narendra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 alongwith them.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

Matter is listed today, as per Kharza and NDOH written in my handwriting over the case file cover. However, in the order-sheet the NDOH has been typed as 03.04.2025 and process to IO has been issued for the said date. Hence, be awaited for the report on **03.04.2025**.

Both Ahlmad and Stenos are directed to remain careful in future.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
27/02/2025