

1 MACT 25/21  
**ARJUN KUMAR Vs. SURENDRA KUMAR**

**04.02.2026**

**Present:** Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 alongwith R1.  
None for R3/Insurer.

Permit verification report was called from the Investigating Officer. Summons received back served with request for exemption as he is on leave. Exemption is allowed for today only.

Let report be called from SHO concerned for **27.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
**04.02.2026**