

**IN THE MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL
EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS; DELHI,
PRESIDED OVER BY: SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI**

39 MACT 25/21

ARJUN KUMAR Vs. SURENDRA KUMAR

11.08.2026

Present: Mr. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Mr. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3-Insurer.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that the petitioner in this matter was contractual worker with DTC, as per information provided by the petitioner. Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for petitioner has been recorded in this regard.

Final arguments heard.

All parties are at liberty to file judgement if any with advance copy for opposite side.

Written submissions filed on behalf of petitioner.

List the matter for clarification if any/Order on **29.08.2026**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
11.08.2026**